Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weatherford U.S., Inc.		11/19/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weatherford Holding U.S., Inc.	
Street Address:	515 Post Oak Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1873606	WEATHERFORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)787-1440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7137871400

Email: mcwhirterj@howrey.com

Correspondent Name: Jill A. McWhirter Address Line 1: 750 Bering Dr.

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill A. McWhirter
Signature:	/Jill A. McWhirter/
Date:	05/27/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0706

900025533

source=Scanned_#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0707



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "WEATHERFORD U.S., INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "WEATHERFORD HOLDING U.S., INC.", THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2282491 8320

030400833

RECORDED: 05/27/2005

AUTHENTICATION: 2510823

DATE: TRADENARK

REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0708